each Eligible Shareholder.  There is a risk that, if less than anticipated funds are raised the
Company will not be able to pursue its stated strategy.  In these circumstances the Directors
reserve the right to use funds received as they see fit to meet the needs of the Company and
this may include pursuing an alternate strategy, other joint ventures and partnerships, or asset
sales.

RIMFIRE PACIFIC MINING NL

6 | P a g e

2.2 Effects of the Rights Issue

The principal effects of the Rights Issue will be to:

• increase the Company's cash reserves by approximately $2.123 million before taking into
account the costs of the Rights Issue;

• provide the Company with additional capital for the purposes referred to in section 2.1,
thus enabling the orderly and efficient execution of the current work programs at Fifield;
and

• increase the total number of issued Shares (refer section 2.3).

Pro-forma consolidated historical financial information is provided in the following paragraphs
summarising the effect of the Rights Issue.

2.3 Effect of the Rights Issue on capital structure

The effect of the Rights Issue on the Company's issued share capital will be as follows:

Ordinary Shares Number % Equity
Existing Shares 943,477,555 80.0
Issue under Share Offer * 235,869,389 20.0
Totals 1,179,346,944 100.0

Options Number % Options

New Options as part of offer 235,869,389 100.0

Totals 235,869,389 100.0

* This number and the corresponding maximum amount to be raised is approximate.  It
assumes that as at the Record Date all Shareholders are Eligible Shareholders, and that no
Eligible Shareholder applies for more than their Entitlement.  It also does not take into account
rounding up of Entitlements.

RIMFIRE PACIFIC MINING NL

7 | P a g e

2.4 Effect of the Rights Issue on Rimfire's financial position

Set out below is the audited Consolidated Balance Sheet of the Company as at 30 June 2018
and an unaudited pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheet of the Company after the Rights Issue
assuming that the amount of $2.123m is received, less the costs of the Offer. The financial
information prepared below is prepared in accordance with Australian equivalents to
International Financial Reporting Standards (AIFRS).

Audited
Accounts

Proforma
Adjustments

Proforma
Accounts

Note 30-Jun-18 30-Jun-18 30-Jun-18
$ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 1 893,597   2,052,824   2,946,421
Trade and other receivables 47,238   47,238
Other current assets 7,249   7,249
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 948,084   2,052,824   3,000,908
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Trade and other receivables - non current 150,000   150,000
Property, plant and equipment 478,264   478,264
Exploration & evaluation costs 12,312,777   12,312,777
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 12,941,041   -   12,941,041
TOTAL ASSETS 13,889,125   2,052,824   15,941,949
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 2 192,815   192,815
Provisions 77,018   77,018
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 269,833   -   269,833
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Provisions (N/C) 770   770

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 770   -   770

TOTAL LIABILITIES 270,603   -   270,603
NET ASSETS 13,618,522   2,052,824   15,671,346
EQUITY
Contributed equity 3 30,060,432   2,052,824   32,113,256
Share Based Payment Reserve 4,638   4,638
Accumulated losses 16,446,548-   16,446,548-
TOTAL EQUITY 13,618,522   2,052,824   15,671,346

RIMFIRE PACIFIC MINING NL

8 | P a g e

Note 1 Reconciliation of Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents at 30 June 2018 893,597
Funds to be raised from the Offer 2,122,824
Estimated costs of the issue 70,000-

Proforma Cash on Hand 2,946,421

Note 2 Trade and Other Payables
Trade and other payables 30 June 2018 192,815

Proforma Trade and Other Payables 192,815

Note 3 Contributed Equity
Contributed Equity 30 June 2018 30,060,432
Shares issued pursuant to Issue 2,122,824
Costs of Capital Raising 70,000-